
RECEIVING OKDEHS— continued. O
GO

N ot Whether Act ov Acts of
No. Debtor's Name Address TtmorinHnn naurt Date of No- of Date of Receiving Debtor's or Bankruptcy proved* Aaaress. Descnption. Court. Filing Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. oS g Creditor's in Creditor's

uraer. Petition. Petition.

2074

2075

2076

2077

2078

2079

2080

2081

Twiss, F reder ic
William

and
Twiss, Walter Joseph

(trading as
Twiss Brothers)

Bridgett, Samuel

Foot, William James ...

Harrison, John Edward

Taylor, Sam

Watkins, Albert John...

Jones, Emma

Davies, David (trading
as D. Davies and Son)

The Atlantic Private Hotel, Ilfracombe,
Devonshire

At present serving in His Majesty's Army

Carrying on business at The Arcade,
Ilfracombe aforesaid, and the Atlantic
Private Hotel, Ilfracombe aforesaid

Residing at Middleton Green, near Leigh,
and carrying on business at ̂ Station
Wharf, Leigh, both in the county of
Stafford

Residing and carrying on business at
Havelin's Farm, Stourpaine, in the county
of Dorset

Crescent-road, Windermere, in the county
of Westmorland

Residing and carrying on business at 18,
Regent-street, Loughborough, in the
county of Leicester

Now residing at 50, Mclrose-road, Gains-
borough, in the county of Lincoln,
previously residing and carrying on busi-
ness at Crosby, Isle of Man

21, Bargoed-terrace, Treharris, in the
county borough of Merthyr Tydfil

1, Mansel-street, Briton Ferry, in the
county of Glamorgan

Booksellers, Stationers,
Fancy Dealers and
Boarding-house Pro-
prietors

Coal Merchant

Farmer

Fruiterer

Brake Proprietor and
Furniture Remover

Now E n g i n e e r s'
Labourer, previously
Market Gardener

Beer Dealer and Oil
Vendor (Widow)

Grocer and Greengrocer

Barustaple

Burton - on-
Trent

Dorchester

Kendal

Leicester

Lincoln

Merthyr Tydfil

Neath and
Aberavon

Oct. 28, 1915

Oct. 14, 1915

Oct. 29,1915

Oct. 29, 1915

Oct. 29, 1915

Oct. 29, 1916

Oct. 29, 1915

Oct. 28, 1915

5
of 1915

9
of 1915

8
of 1915

4
of 1915

39
of 1915

22
of 1915

18
of 1915

14
of 1915

Oct. 28, 1915

Oct. 29, 1915

Oct. 29, 1915

Oet. 29, 1915

Oct. 29, 1915

Oct. 29, 1915

Oct. 29, 1915

Oct. 28, 1915

4

10

7

2

38

21

17

14

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

•

Sec. 1-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1914
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