RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2074	Twiss, Frederic William	The Atlantic Private Hotel, Ilfracombe, Devonshire								
-	Twiss, Walter Joseph (trading as	At present serving in His Majesty's Army								
	Twiss Brothers)	Carrying on business at The Arcade, Ilfracombe aforesaid, and the Atlantic Private Hotel, Ilfracombe aforesaid	Booksellers, Stationers, Fancy Dealers and Boarding-honse Pro- prietors	Barnstaple	Oct. 28, 1915	5 of 1915	Oct. 28, 1915	4	Debtor's	
2075	Bridgett, Samuel	Residing at Middleton Green, near Leigh, and carrying on business at Station Wharf, Leigh, both in the county of Stafford	Coal Merchant	Burton - on- Trent	Oct. 14, 1915	9 of 1915	Oct. 29, 1915	10	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
2076	Foot, William James	Residing and carrying on business at Havelin's Farm, Stourpaine, in the county of Dorset	Farmer	Dorchester	Oct. 29, 1915	8 of 1915	Oct. 29, 1915	7	Debtor's	
2077	Harrison, John Edward	Crescent-road, Windermere, in the county of Westmorland	Fruiterer	Kendal	Oct. 29, 1915	4 of 1915	Oet. 29, 1915	2	Debtor's	
2078	Taylor, Sam	Residing and carrying on business at 18, Regent-street, Loughborough, in the county of Leicester	Brake Proprietor and Furniture Remover	Leicester	Oct. 29, 1915	39 of 1915	Oct. 29, 1915	38	Debtor's	
2079	Watkins, Albert John	Now residing at 50, Mclrose-road, Gainsborough, in the county of Lincoln, previously residing and carrying on business at Crosby, Isle of Man	Now Engineers' Labourer, previously Market Gardener	Lincoln	Oct. 29, 1915	22 of 1915	Oct. 29, 1915	21	Debtor's	
2080	Jones, Emma	21, Bargoed-terrace, Treharris, in the county borough of Merthyr Tydfil	Beer Dealer and Oil Vendor (Widow)	Merthyr Tydfil	Oct. 29, 1915	18 of 1915	Oct. 29, 1915	17	Debtor's	
2081	Davies, David (trading as D. Davies and Son)	l, Mansel-street, Briton Ferry, in the county of Glamorgan	Green and Greengrocer	Neath and Aberavon	Oct. 28, 1915	1 <u>4</u> of 1915	Oct. 28, 1915	14	Debtor's	
	t	•		'	I			'	•	